0
Multi‐Source Data Matching and Clustering
Erhard Rahm
1
German AI Centers
5 new, permanent German AI centers
(in addition to DFKI) :
• Berlin (BIFOLD)

 camera dataset* (23 sources, ~21 K entities)
 combination of clean and dirty sources
 all approaches are experimented on all
MSC and MSCD datasets
 MSCD clustering schemes MSCD-HAC
and MSCD-AP are compared with
 generic clustering schemes
 CLIP
EVALUATION SUMMARY
* ACM Sigmod programming contest 2020
MSCD
dataset
%entities from
clean sources
DS-C0 0%
DS-C26 26%
DS-C32 32%
DS-C50 50%
DS-C62 62%
DS-C80 80%
DS-C100 100%
36
match threshold = merge threshold (θ)
F-MEASURE: CAMERA DATASET
DS-C0                                      DS-C50                                   DS-C100